
Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids PROJECT:  Mission Blvd and Golden West Ave

Traffic Signal and Intersection Improvements
Advertised:  July 17, 2001  (Agenda item 3.34)
Bids Open:  2:00 pm  Date:  August 8, 2001 PROJECT NOS.  A9-0472 (STPLHG-5956(125)

Steiny and Company, Inc.
Corona, CA  92879

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID AMOUNT
1 860201 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING LS 1 97,000.00 97,000.00 93,768.00 93,768.00
2 018603 EMERGENCY VEHICLE PRE-EMPTION LS 1 8,000.00 8,000.00 7,483.00 7,483.00
3 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 7,875.00 7,875.00
4 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 150 35.00 5,250.00 57.75 8,662.50
5 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE CY 165 40.00 6,600.00 42.00 6,930.00
6 390103 ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE B TON 320 50.00 16,000.00 68.25 21,840.00
7 198001 IMPORTED BORROW CY 55 30.00 1,650.00 36.75 2,021.25
8 665025 24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE  (0.138"/0.14" THICK) LF 30 70.00 2,100.00 157.50 4,725.00
9 510101 CLASS A CONCRETE (JUNCTION STRUCTURE) EA 1 4,500.00 4,500.00 3,150.00 3,150.00

10 510101 CLASS A CONCRETE (DROP INLET) EA 1 4,500.00 4,500.00 3,675.00 3,675.00
11 721007 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, METHOD B) CY 13 150.00 1,950.00 183.75 2,388.75
12 152607 MODIFY CATCH BASIN EA 1 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,940.35 2,940.35
13 017316 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP,CRS 403 - CASE B) EA 2 1,200.00 2,400.00 1,890.00 3,780.00
14 390113 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CALT. STD A87,TYPE D) LF 170 10.00 1,700.00 16.80 2,856.00
15 017309 MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB, CRS 204) LF 920 12.00 11,040.00 12.60 11,592.00
16 150717 REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS SQFT 800 2.00 1,600.00 1.36 1,088.00
17 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 725 4.00 2,900.00 2.73 1,979.25
18 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COATS) LF 1,070 2.00 2,140.00 0.47 502.90
19 566011 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 7 200.00 1,400.00 189.00 1,323.00
20 150740 REMOVE/SALVAGE SIGNS EA 3 100.00 300.00 52.50 157.50
21 850102 PAVEMENT MARKERS (REFLECTIVE) EA 450 4.00 1,800.00 3.15 1,417.50

TOTALS: 184,830.00 190,155.00

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids PROJECT:  Mission Blvd and Golden West Ave

Traffic Signal and Intersection Improvements
Advertised:  July 17, 2001  (Agenda item 3.34)
Bids Open:  2:00 pm  Date:  August 8, 2001 PROJECT NOS.  A9-0472 (STPLHG-5956(125)

Sierra Pacific Electrical Con. Dynalectric
Riverside, CA  92509 Los Alamitos, CA  90720

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID AMOUNT BID AMOUNT
1 860201 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING LS 1 94,965.00 94,965.00 116,499.00 116,499.00
2 018603 EMERGENCY VEHICLE PRE-EMPTION LS 1 7,190.00 7,190.00 7,000.00 7,000.00
3 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 12,860.00 12,860.00 7,900.00 7,900.00
4 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 150 79.00 11,850.00 58.00 8,700.00
5 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE CY 165 53.00 8,745.00 42.00 6,930.00
6 390103 ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE B TON 320 68.00 21,760.00 68.00 21,760.00
7 198001 IMPORTED BORROW CY 55 26.00 1,430.00 37.00 2,035.00
8 665025 24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE  (0.138"/0.14" THICK) LF 30 79.00 2,370.00 158.00 4,740.00
9 510101 CLASS A CONCRETE (JUNCTION STRUCTURE) EA 1 2,100.00 2,100.00 3,150.00 3,150.00

10 510101 CLASS A CONCRETE (DROP INLET) EA 1 2,625.00 2,625.00 3,675.00 3,675.00
11 721007 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, METHOD B) CY 13 210.00 2,730.00 184.00 2,392.00
12 152607 MODIFY CATCH BASIN EA 1 4,987.00 4,987.00 2,940.00 2,940.00
13 017316 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP,CRS 403 - CASE B) EA 2 1,835.00 3,670.00 1,890.00 3,780.00
14 390113 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CALT. STD A87,TYPE D) LF 170 10.50 1,785.00 17.00 2,890.00
15 017309 MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB, CRS 204) LF 920 14.15 13,018.00 12.60 11,592.00
16 150717 REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS SQFT 800 1.35 1,080.00 1.05 840.00
17 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 725 2.75 1,993.75 1.20 870.00
18 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COATS) LF 1,070 0.47 502.90 1.10 1,177.00
19 566011 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 7 189.00 1,323.00 690.00 4,830.00
20 150740 REMOVE/SALVAGE SIGNS EA 3 52.00 156.00 30.00 90.00
21 850102 PAVEMENT MARKERS (REFLECTIVE) EA 450 3.10 1,395.00 1.30 585.00

TOTALS: 198,535.65 214,375.00
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids PROJECT:  Mission Blvd and Golden West Ave

Traffic Signal and Intersection Improvements
Advertised:  July 17, 2001  (Agenda item 3.34)
Bids Open:  2:00 pm  Date:  August 8, 2001 PROJECT NOS.  A9-0472 (STPLHG-5956(125)

AP Engineering Corporation
Riverside, CA  92507

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID AMOUNT
1 860201 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING LS 1 105,000.00 105,000.00
2 018603 EMERGENCY VEHICLE PRE-EMPTION LS 1 2,000.00 2,000.00
3 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 12,000.00 12,000.00
4 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 150 20.00 3,000.00
5 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE CY 165 40.00 6,600.00
6 390103 ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE B TON 320 90.00 28,800.00
7 198001 IMPORTED BORROW CY 55 50.00 2,750.00
8 665025 24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE  (0.138"/0.14" THICK) LF 30 100.00 3,000.00
9 510101 CLASS A CONCRETE (JUNCTION STRUCTURE) EA 1 14,000.00 14,000.00

10 510101 CLASS A CONCRETE (DROP INLET) EA 1 8,000.00 8,000.00
11 721007 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, METHOD B) CY 13 100.00 1,300.00
12 152607 MODIFY CATCH BASIN EA 1 4,000.00 4,000.00
13 017316 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP,CRS 403 - CASE B) EA 2 3,000.00 6,000.00
14 390113 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CALT. STD A87,TYPE D) LF 170 30.00 5,100.00
15 017309 MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB, CRS 204) LF 920 25.00 23,000.00
16 150717 REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS SQFT 800 2.00 1,600.00
17 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 725 3.40 2,465.00
18 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COATS) LF 1,070 1.00 1,070.00
19 566011 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 7 250.00 1,750.00
20 150740 REMOVE/SALVAGE SIGNS EA 3 70.00 210.00
21 850102 PAVEMENT MARKERS (REFLECTIVE) EA 450 4.50 2,025.00

TOTALS: 233,670.00
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